inherent interest rate risk as the exposures at the end of the Track Record Period do not
reflect the exposures during the Track Record Period.

If interest rates on bank balances had been 25 basis points higher/lower and all
other variables were held constant, the potential effect on our Group’s post-tax profit
for the years ended 31 March 2013 and 2014 and the six months ended 30 September
2014 is as follows:

Year ended 31 March

Six
months

ended 30
September

2013 2014 2014
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the
year/period
– as a result of increase in interest rate 6 8 4
– as a result of decrease in interest rate (6) (8) (4)

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

– 273 –

If interest rates on borrowings and bank overdrafts had been 50 basis points
higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the potential effect on our
Group’s post-tax profit for the years ended 31 March 2013 and 2014 and the six
months ended 30 September 2014 is as follows:

Year ended 31 March

Six
months

ended 30
September

2013 2014 2014
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Decrease)/increase in profit for the
year/period
– as a result of increase in interest rate (200) (175) (123)
– as a result of decrease in interest rate 200 175 123

(d) Capital risk management

Our Group’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard our Group’s ability to
continue as a going concern in order to provide returns for shareholder and to maintain an
optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

Our Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of
changes in economic conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, our Group may
adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders, issue new shares
or sell assets to reduce debt. No changes in the objectives, policies or processes were made